#### INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE

July 27, 2010

5:30 p.m.

#### AGENDA

т		T T	CA	T T	

- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: June 29, 2010

## IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:

10-0220 Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Brockport Central School District for the Purchase of Fuel for Vehicles of the Monroe County Sheriff's Office – County Executive Maggie Brooks

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Brighton to Perform Traffic Signal Operation and Maintenance Services for Traffic Signal #615 Located at the Intersection of North Landing Road and Forest Hills Road in the Town of Brighton – County Executive Maggie Brooks

10-0223 <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Orleans County for Elevated Blood Lead Level Investigation Services – County Executive Maggie Brooks</u>

10-0230

Authorize an Agreement with Ogden Telephone Company whereby Ogden Telephone
Conveys and Assigns all of its Interest in the Existing Tower and Related Building at 153
Widger Road and any Easements for Access and Utilities to the County – County
Executive Maggie Brooks

10-0231

Enact a Local Law Authorizing a Lease with the Town of Ogden for 153 Widger Road,
Town of Ogden, New York and Authorizing the Acceptance of Easements from the Town
of Ogden and the Monroe County Water Authority; and Authorizing the Assignment or
Subleasing of the Lease and Easements – County Executive Maggie Brooks

# V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

### VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next meeting of the Intergovernmental Relations Committee is scheduled for **Tuesday August 31**, **2010** at 5:30 p.m.